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Timing by Innotex
VARSITY TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP SIRI 2 2025

STADIUM UNISZA
27 - 29 June 2025

Power by IGIS

107 - 800M LELAKI - Semi Final

Records Result Name Team Date vanue

Championship Record CR 01:51.5 WAN MUHAMMAD FAZRI BIN WAN ZAHA UM 2025
National Record NR 01:47.4 Batumalai Rajakumar 1985

Heat 1 Start Time:

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 318 VARUNESH SELVARAJ USM 1:58.66   q

2 310 MUHAMAD ADAM AFDHAL B. ABDUL RAZAK USIM 2:00.54   q

3 147 PRASANAKUMARAN A/L MURUGAN POLI 2:01.59   q

4 188 LUQMAN DANIEL BIN MOHD KAMMAL UM 2:04.14   q

5 217 AHMAD ADAM SYAKIR BIN AHMAD SHAHRUL UMPSA 2:13.39  

6 244 AKRAM ZAKI BIN MOHD HAFEDZ UNISZA 2:15.47  

Heat 2 Start Time:

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 361 MOHAMAD AMIRUL ARIF BIN MOHD AZRI UTM 1:57.57   q

2 273 RISHERAAM A/L PARAMESWARAN UPM 1:59.22   q

3 190 AHMAD EZAM BIN AHMAD YANI UM 2:07.60  

4 225 MUHAMMAD NASRULLAH BIN MOHD NASRI UMT 2:14.44  

5 316 SHARVIN MURUGAN USM 2:16.37  

6 242 MUHAMMAD IDLAN BIN YUSOFF UNISZA 2:17.93  

7 311 HARIZ KHILFI BIN AHMAD EZANEE USIM 2:18.99  
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Timing by Innotex
VARSITY TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP SIRI 2 2025

STADIUM UNISZA
27 - 29 June 2025

Power by IGIS

Heat 3 Start Time:

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 352 DANIAL FARHAN BIN KENALAN UTHM 2:12.89  

2 374 LIVESH RAMAN A/L JANAKI RAMAN UTP 2:17.71  

3 230 VASUDEVAN A/L MURGAN UNIMAP 2:18.86  

4 161 SHIM KIN HOW TARUMT 2:19.85  

5 151 TAY MING SHEN SUNWAY 2:25.34  

- 314 ADAM ASWAN BIN ASMADI USM DNS  

- 216 SHANKARSHAN A/L NEDUNCHEZHIAN UMPSA DNS  

Heat 4 Start Time:

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 226 MUHAMMAD FIRDAAUS BIN MOHD ROSLAN UNIKL 2:01.91   q

2 189 AQIL AMANI BIN MISNI UM 2:02.61   q

3 268 MOHAMMAD RAMDHANI AZANI BIN ROSLIE UPM 2:07.36  

4 337 TINEESHVARAN A/L SHANKAR UTEM 2:10.86  

5 320 NISHEN A/L SIVAM USM 2:12.81  

6 373 MUHAMMAD HAIKAL SOLLEH UTP 2:15.42  

7 116 AHMAD NAZEEM IMAN BIN AHMAD KAMIL KPTMB 2:19.23  

Heat 5 Start Time:

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 280 SYED ALI ZAINAL ABIDIN BIN SYED TAHA UPNM 2:06.91  

2 248 TIRESH A/L RAJAMOGAN UNITEN 2:08.76  

3 220 ARFAN SULAIMAN BIN ABU BAKAR UMT 2:12.56  

4 218 MUHAMAD NAZIRUL AMIN BIN MOHD NIZAM UMPSA 2:14.14  

5 319 MUHAMMAD WAFIY BIN SOBRI USM 2:25.55  

6 375 HAZEEM ZHARFAN BIN MOHD NAZRI UTP 2:26.54  
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800M LELAKI
Summary

Rank Heat Bib Name Team Result Remark

1 2 361 MOHAMAD AMIRUL ARIF BIN MOHD AZRI UTM 1:57.57 q

2 1 318 VARUNESH SELVARAJ USM 1:58.66 q

3 2 273 RISHERAAM A/L PARAMESWARAN UPM 1:59.22 q

4 1 310 MUHAMAD ADAM AFDHAL B. ABDUL RAZAK USIM 2:00.54 q

5 1 147 PRASANAKUMARAN A/L MURUGAN POLI 2:01.59 q

6 4 226 MUHAMMAD FIRDAAUS BIN MOHD ROSLAN UNIKL 2:01.91 q

7 4 189 AQIL AMANI BIN MISNI UM 2:02.61 q

8 1 188 LUQMAN DANIEL BIN MOHD KAMMAL UM 2:04.14 q

9 5 280 SYED ALI ZAINAL ABIDIN BIN SYED TAHA UPNM 2:06.91

10 4 268 MOHAMMAD RAMDHANI AZANI BIN ROSLIE UPM 2:07.36

11 2 190 AHMAD EZAM BIN AHMAD YANI UM 2:07.60

12 5 248 TIRESH A/L RAJAMOGAN UNITEN 2:08.76

13 4 337 TINEESHVARAN A/L SHANKAR UTEM 2:10.86

14 5 220 ARFAN SULAIMAN BIN ABU BAKAR UMT 2:12.56

15 4 320 NISHEN A/L SIVAM USM 2:12.81

16 3 352 DANIAL FARHAN BIN KENALAN UTHM 2:12.89

17 1 217 AHMAD ADAM SYAKIR BIN AHMAD SHAHRUL UMPSA 2:13.39

18 5 218 MUHAMAD NAZIRUL AMIN BIN MOHD NIZAM UMPSA 2:14.14

19 2 225 MUHAMMAD NASRULLAH BIN MOHD NASRI UMT 2:14.44

20 4 373 MUHAMMAD HAIKAL SOLLEH UTP 2:15.42

21 1 244 AKRAM ZAKI BIN MOHD HAFEDZ UNISZA 2:15.47

22 2 316 SHARVIN MURUGAN USM 2:16.37

23 3 374 LIVESH RAMAN A/L JANAKI RAMAN UTP 2:17.71

24 2 242 MUHAMMAD IDLAN BIN YUSOFF UNISZA 2:17.93
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Rank Heat Bib Name Team Result Remark

25 3 230 VASUDEVAN A/L MURGAN UNIMAP 2:18.86

26 2 311 HARIZ KHILFI BIN AHMAD EZANEE USIM 2:18.99

27 4 116 AHMAD NAZEEM IMAN BIN AHMAD KAMIL KPTMB 2:19.23

28 3 161 SHIM KIN HOW TARUMT 2:19.85

29 3 151 TAY MING SHEN SUNWAY 2:25.34

30 5 319 MUHAMMAD WAFIY BIN SOBRI USM 2:25.55

31 5 375 HAZEEM ZHARFAN BIN MOHD NAZRI UTP 2:26.54

- 3 314 ADAM ASWAN BIN ASMADI USM DNS

- 3 216 SHANKARSHAN A/L NEDUNCHEZHIAN UMPSA DNS
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